03-18-2008

U.S. PTO 29/301582 03/07/2008

## 103489957 **COVER SHEET**

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: AIk1US

Dear Sir:

S'J'o'

Please record the attached document:

1. Name and address of conveying party

Mr. Ralf Kern Panoramastr. 14 74731 Walldurn Germany

2. <u>Name and address of receiving party</u>

AURORA Konrad G. Schulz GmbH & Co. Kg Sudring 4 69427 Mudau/Odenwald Germany

- 3. <u>Nature of conveyance</u>
  - Assignment
    Merger
    Other
    Execution Date of assignment: 2/22/08
- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s)

This application is being filed together with a new application
 Patent application No.(s)

- Patent No. (s)
- 5. <u>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning</u> <u>document should be mailed:</u>

Sandra J. Thompson 335 Knoch Knolls Rd Naperville, IL 60565

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 04 FC:8021
- 8. Payment Information:
  - a. Credit Card: Last 4 numbers 8138
- 9. <u>Signature:</u>

Thompson andra 38,845 <u>R</u>eg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet. attachments. and douments: **PATENT** 

REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0333

40.08 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS I, Ralf Kern (573.7.08)
have	invented an improvement in Thin Louver II
	(51 3.7.08)
for	which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
$\mathbf{N}$	is being made herewith;
[]	was filed on under Serial No

AND WHEREAS <u>AURORA Konrad G. Schulz GmbH & Co. KG</u>. <u>Südring 4, 69427 Mudau/Odenwald, Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable considerdation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Ralf Kern (ST-3.7.08)</u>, hereby assign to the said AURORA Konrad G. Schulz GmbH & Co. KG, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, <u>Ralf Kern (51-3-3.08)</u>, agree to excute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to AURORA Konrad G. Schulz GmbH & Co. KG, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this  $\underline{OS}$  day of  $\underline{January}$  in the year of  $\underline{2008}$ 

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0334 )

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008**